505182149 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5228917

SUBMISSION TYPE:			RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		504915483				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
ANDREWS SPACE, INC.				05/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		FLIG	HT SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	1505 W	1505 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 600				
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98109	98109				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:	Patent Number: 8		92232			
CORRESPONDENCE D	AT A					
Fax Number:		(206))	224-0779			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns			
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US M	ail.	
,		682-8100 g@cojk.com				
		N E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.				
•		STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS				
		THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600				
Address Line 4:			TTLE, WASHINGTON 98101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:		ANSP135146			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LORI A. LEWIS				
SIGNATURE:			/Lori A. Lewis/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/08/2018				
Total Attachments: 5			1			
source=35146 Assignee N	Name Ch	ange	Document#page1.tif			
source=35146 Assignee N		•				
source=35146 Assignee N		•				

source=35146-Notice-of-Non-Recordation-20180910#page1.tif source=35146-Notice-of-Non-Recordation-20180910#page2.tif

504915483 05/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4962228

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
ONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
NDREWS SPACE, IN	NC.		05/19/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	SPACE	SPACEFLIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:	1505 W	1505 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 600				
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98109	98109				
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 8292232				
		8292232				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ					
		(206)224-0779				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	•	(206)682-8100				
		efiling@cojk.com	g@cojk.com			
•		RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.	•			
		RISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS				
		1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600	·			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ANSP135146	ANSP135146			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LORI A. LEWIS	LORI A. LEWIS			
SIGNATURE:		/Lori A. Lewis/	/Lori A. Lewis/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/15/2018	05/15/2018			
DATE SIGNED:		00/10/2010				
otal Attachments: 1		ange Document#page1.tif				

FILED MAY 20 2015 WA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

то

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ANDREWS SPACE, INC. (A WASHINGTON CORPORATION)

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, as amended, these Articles of Correction to the Articles of Amendment of Andrews Space, Inc. (the "Filed Record") are herewith submitted for filing.

1. The Filed Record was filed on May 12, 2015.

2. The Filed Record incorrectly stated that Article 1 of Andrews Space, Inc.'s Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation was amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"NAME

The name of this corporation is Spaceflight Services, Inc."

3. Andrews Space, Inc. hereby delivers Articles of Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A, which correct the Filed Record.

4. These Articles of Correction are being filed pursuant to Section 23B.01.240 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

5. These Articles of Correction will be effective as of the effective date of the Filed Record.

Executed this 19 th day of May 2015.

ANDREWS SPACE, INC.

By:

Jaso Andrews Chief/Executive Officer

mA

Exhibits A

Articles of Amendment

.

.

PATENT REEL: 047470 FRAME: 0546

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ANDREWS SPACE, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, as amended, these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Andrews Space, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Corporation"), are herewith submitted for filing.

1. The name of the Corporation is Andrews Space, Inc.

2. Article 1 of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Current Articles") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"NAME

The name of this corporation is Spaceflight Systems, Inc."

3. These Articles of Amendment were duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on May 6, 2015 by the unanimous written consent of the Board Directors, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 23B.08.210 and 23B.10.020 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

4. Shareholder approval was not required for these Articles of Amendment.

5. These Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

Dated as of May/2, 2015.

ANDREWS SPACE, INC.

n Andrews f Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/15/2018